KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

K5, WABERTY Y

_11_



K5, HAEBERT )T
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

MRES § S|R¥
No | PARTS No|&[S| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 25816 ¥ ¥ 1 | KB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25605-A [x|*| 1 | KB51EHRAL HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
3 |25817 x| %] 1 | 2T o458HTiR SPRING SUPORT PLATE
4 | 30601 *[x| 1 |1&HR L SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
5 | 25818 x| 1 | XTFYg SPRING
6 | 25600 ¥ 1 |BxH KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
7 | 30066 *|%| 2 |1k&HAL SCREW
8 | 90625 ¥[x%[ 2 |HYD I y— WASHER
9 |25824 | x[ 1 | K5%XALL SCREW M6X1 L=30
10 |1 37102 x| 1 |+wk NUT M6
11 113079 %] 1 | <&Y (Tuoh) CHAIN WITH HOOK (1000mm)
12 | 18649 x| 1 |FHhl THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
13 1 18650 % 1 |FRlCFrvy b NUT 1/2X28
14 | 18648-A |*| x| 1 |$BAZERTY 5 PRESSER BAR SPRING
15 | 28068 x[x| 1 | AFYT8FRLE SCREW M5X0.8 L=20
16 | 4135 (%) 1 | Fwb NUT M5

_12_




CEY DL

FTah, TR RT—1)

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING EGCENTRIC

-13—-




Tef, TR ET—1— EYUHL

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
HaRES § S|BE
No |PARTS No|B|Z| aTY R4 DESCRIPTION
-1 | 25805 | *|*| 1 | Féa (&) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT (LEFT)
1-2 | 25804 |*|*| 1 | Fé# () HOOK DRIVING SHAFT (MIDDLE)
1-3 | 25803 |[*|*| 1 | F#& &) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT (RIGHT)
2 125647 |*|*| 1 | FEALL @D RETAINING RING
3 25170 |*|x| 1 | F#A&L @) ol SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=20.0
4 11080 |*|*| 1 | F#aA&L @) ZziLb OILING FELT
5 [10637C |*|*| 1 |ZYEFHL (. L FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 |10637 |#|*| 1 |ZULEFHA FEED LIFTING CAM
7 110658 |#[*| 1 |ZYLFHLALDHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
8 [25239 |x|x| 1 | KF¥v HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 |25650-A |*|*| 1 | KXF¥r@EROBL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.5
10 |25651-A |*|*| 1 |Xx£vritorhal SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=4.5
11 |25652  |*|*| 1 | F#A%L (hR3) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 |25287 |x|*| 1 | F#A%L (hRD) kol SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0
13 |10729 *| % 1 | T#A%I (hiE) B OIL FELT
14 [34016 | *|*| 1 | F@#bpaA 2L (B) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 |25287 |*|*| 1 | F#shRIA %)L (H) ikHhl SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0
16 |11080 |*|*| 1 | F#ashRIA 4L () 7L b 0IL FELT
17 [34309C |*|*| 1 |ZEYHL-DvF G8) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP.
18 [34310 |x|[*| 1 |ZYUhL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 141146 |*|*| 1 |ZUbLEEROAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
20 | 140409 |*|*| 1 |32YhLithl SET SCREW  1/4X28  1=9.4
21 34309 |*|x| 1 |ZEvyowE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 34311 |#|%| 1 |ZYHLRFYLY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 134312 |*|*| 1 |ZYhLLse RETAINING RING
24 |34313-A |*|x| 1 |[#@LEE2> @& M) PUSH BUTTON
25 10673 |*|x| 1 |[#@LAKEY RFYLY SPRING
26 131094 |*|x[ 1 |[MLAKE2Y o8 RETAINING RING
27 | 10567 |*|*| 1 | F#~7y>4 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 25620 |*|x| 1 | F#R7YLHTHS— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 |25621 |*|x| 1 | F#A7YLHHS—fERH1a | POSITION SCREN  1/4X40
30 |25622 |*|x| 1 | F#~A7YLIHS5—1thl SET SCREW  1/4X40
31 25623 |*|x| 1 | F#<7YLFH5—2 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 25287 |*|%| 1 | F#~A7YLTr—RitHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0
33 | 10608 |*|x| 1 |#fFxy oy BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 25315 |*|x| 3 |@EEySEnRlL SCREW  9/64X40
35 |25624C |*|*| 1 | FAILFT—Yy (8) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY GOMP.
36 |25624 |*|x| 1 | FRLFT—1 SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
37 [25625 |*|*| 1 |FRLLT—yyy PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
38 [10611 |*|*| 1 | FRLFF—1isE SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39-1 (10612 | *[*| 1 | T kT—yKiE@noHtaC | POSITIONIG SCREN 1/4X32 L=10.5
39-2 (70138 |*[*| 1 | TR FF—y ittt SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
40 10615 |*|*| 1 | FxuLFT—UiREhR SAFETY GLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 |10614 |*|*[ 1 | FRLFF—UBEY HINGE PIN
42 110581 |*|x| 1 |FRALFT—UBELLEDHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
43 10619 |[*|{x| 1 [FRULFT—)RFYLY SAFETY GLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 25626 |*|x| 1 | TR R T—1) i SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 [10616 [*|*| 1 | FRLFT—1 % SAFETY GLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 |10613  [*|*| 1 [FRLFTF—yHi2EY HINGE STUD
47 | 10581 |*|*| 1 | FRLFT—y#HELE ibtH4aC | SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
48 10617 |*|{*| 1 | TR FF—UMT SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
49 110620 |[*|*| 1 |FRLFT—1BRIEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
50 |25810 ||| 2 | FemmE CUPPLING
51 | 10766-G |*|*| 4 |itohal SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=7.0
52 |10639-G |*|*| 4 |{z@RHBL POSITIONIG SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
53 [37193 |#|+| 2 |S54F— SCREW PACKING (BRASS)

_14_




SR, EYLE, EY
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

32° 33 34 35

ﬁ15_




B, EFYLE, EYh
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

HaEs f SIEH
No | PARTS No % § QTY R4 DESCRIPTION
1 [40210-04|*|-| 1 &tk (1/4") (E#) THROAT PLATE (1/47) (Std.)
1 [40258-04|—|*| 1 |&t& (1/47) (ZE#) THROAT PLATE (1/4”) (Std.)
2 |40152-A | *|*| 2 |#H4mitsHR L THROAT PLATE SCREW  M4X0.7  L=6.5
5 |10061-WC| x| —| 1 M4k (&) (1/47) (48) (#=#) | BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
5 | 19415-A |-|*| 1 |[fa#k (H) ((1/4") () (=#) | BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
6 |19416-A |x|-| 1 |tk (FH) (1/47) (1=2#) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (i1/4") (BODY) (Std.)
6 | 10061-WA|-|*| 1 |fiR (FH) (/4" (=) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4”) (BODY) (Std.)
7 |BS07320 |x|*| 1 |fiR () OF=Z BED SLIDE (RIGHT) WINDOW
8 (10667 |*|*| 1 |&iR (&H) BV BED SLIDE (RIGHT) PIN
9 110668 |x*|*| 1 |fiR (&) RITYLY BED SLIDE (RIGHT) SPRING
10 | 10042-WC| % | -| 1 |fa4k (&) (1/4") (#) (#=#) | BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
10 | 10042-AC| - | x| 1 |f4R (X&) (1/4”) (48) (#=#) | BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
11 [10042-W |%|-| 1 |k (&) (1/4") (=%) BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4”) (Std.)
11| 10042-WA| - | *| 1 |fiR (&) (1/47) (=) BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4™) (Std.)
12 |BS07320 |*|*| 1 |fiR () OF=ZR BED SLIDE (LEFT) WINDOW
13 140203C |%|%| 1 |ZULiK (8) BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMP.
14113085 |*|*| 1 [ZLiEiEHAL SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.8
16 | 40151 *|x| 1 |EYts FEED BAR
17110595 |*|%| 1 |3o=x FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
18110596 |x|*| 1 |a;m=E7zL b OILING FELT
19110597 |*|*| 1 |ao=FET7z L rikHRL SCREN  1/8X40  L=3.3
20 (70129 |*|*| 1 |aoFHH L FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=15.0
21110599 |x|*| 1 |aoFEI7y o v— WASHER
24 [ 16704 |x|*x| 1 |2um FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
25118065 |#*|*| 2 |ZvumBhl PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
26 16705 |*|*| 1 |ZYtEE R FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
27116706 |*|*| 1 |ZEYLEEE R LFYE NUT  1/4X28
28 [ 40220-04 (x| -| 1 |ZEYMdlE (1/4") (=#) FEED DOG (1/4”) (Std.)
28 | 40259-04|-|*| 1 |ZEUMg (1/4") (=) FEED DOG (1/4™) (Std.)
29 160540 |*|%| 2 |ZvymitHil FEED DOG SCREW  M4X0.7 L=8.0
30 125807 | x|x| 1 |2y FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
31125286 | *|%| 1 |ZysA gL @D FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
32 (25287 [*|*| 1 |ZEVEASIL (B HRLC SET SCREW 17/64X32  L=14.0
33 (11068 |[*|*| 1 |54 — LINER
34 (25163 |*|*| 1 |54+ —itHdal LINER SET SCREW  17/64X32
35 | 25291 ¥ x| 1 [EYsh>S— §) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
36 [25156 |*|*| 2 |XYUshS— (&) kHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32  L=4.0
37 (25628 [*|*| 1 |ZYUEAZIL () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
38 (25170 [*|*| 1 |Zvu#A%) (8) tHBL SET SCREW  17/64X32
39 [ 11068 ¥ *| 1 | S54F— LINER
40 {25163 |*|*| 1 |S4+—itdHhl LINER SET SCREW  17/64X32
41 | 25291 x| x| 1 [EYEHS— () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
42 [ 25156  |*[*| 2 |ZEUEHS— (&) ikHHL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=4.0
43 (16708 |*|*| 1 |ZysEir=2% FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
44 119420 |x|*x| 2 |XYsairEdEHEHRLE PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 [ 11953  [*[*| 2 | X Vs dFEE EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  |=5.5
46 {11962 | *[*| 1 |ZE YA SEE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
47 | 11954 *[x| 1 | ZYEETESFEEHE OILING WICK
48 134010 | *|*| 1 |/3w o5t FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
49 {11953  |*|*| 1 | v o@Ege o irHhl SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5

_‘I 6_




Ny Ln— 3£V SRE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_I'IV.L



NS Lin—_ $EY

SRR

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANI|SM

HAES|T|S|BH
No | PARTS No § &1 ary e DESCRIPTION
T 134523 | *|*| 1 |/~ w2 Lo FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 110845 |*|*| 1 | NwsLi—goar PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=18.0
3 140109  |*|*| 1 | /AwH L i—84 FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4130618 |[x|*| 1 |AwsLi—#t25%E FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
511365 *[x| 1 | RNysL—8E3FEHHRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
6 | 34019 |[x|*| 1 [SysLn—8tEBEXTYLY FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7117059 | *|{*| 1 |NwHLA—8a25FEZTY 4 2y | FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 25606 |x|*| 1 |%EYBEE FEED REGULATOR
9 125607 |*|*| 1 |EYUBEHmHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24
10| 34028 | *|*| 1 |ZEYHESHHRLC FEED REGULATING SCREW
1118420 |*|*| 1 | #YFHRL oUy 0-RING
12 (40139 | x[x| 1 |FYRHZI VL FEED REGULATING DIAL
13119522 | *|*| 1 | FYRHF A VLEDHRL FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | *[*| 1 | EYREHH A V)LiEHBR LT v v — | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15140120 |*[*| 1 |FYRBHFIVYLED FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 (15729 | *[*| 1 |ZYBHAAVYILEDRTY LY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17134033 | *[*| 1 |AwoEFEOy K FEED REGULATING ROD
1811409 | *[*| 1 |AwoERKOY FR—LZaq b BALL JOINT
19 (35034 |*[%| 1 [F—LTaq2rhl BALL JOINT SCREW M6X1 1=20.0
20 | 11412 |*|*| 1 [HK—nLTaq > rRlFy b NUT
21125608 |*|*| 1 | AvsrEHEDY FERL FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 125609 | x|*| 1 | Rus@ELLE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 | 1365 *[x| 1 | NuoEREZEHRL PINCH SCREN  15/64X28  L=16.0
24 134040 [ *|*| 1 | RNusRTYLY FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25134044  |*|*| 1 |y H R T FTEMR FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 [*|*| 2 | NvHRTYFEMRIESHR L SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
27134035 |*|*| 1 |NwsRTYLT T4 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 25610C [#*|*| 1 |/Svs oy a— (4) FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29125610 [*|*| 1 | Rusyoa— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30 | 25611 |*|*| 2 | nurAEERIE SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE -
31 125612 |*|*| 4 | Ay s AEENRLEHRL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW  11/64X40
32 | 34006 | *|%| 1 |NwsryLE—HhS— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
3311953  [*|*| 2 |y Sy —hS—ikHhal SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
34 134012 |*|*| 2 |RusBE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
3534011  |*|x| 1 |y yERZKED FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 [ 11954 | x| x| 1 | /N o EREE v OILING WICK
37| 11412 | x|x| 2 |F+wr NUT M6
38125811  |*|*| 1 [RyusEEoy KRl

FEED REGULATING ROD SCREW BAR

_18_.




nELE (R)  BFE
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

_.1 gﬁ.




nNELE (B) . 1FE
HOOK SADDLE

(RIGHT), HOOK

HREES|F|F| A%
No | PARTS No|& || Q1Y M DESCRIPTION
1 | 25644 |- 1 |»ETE (H) &) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP.
1 | 25660-TA|-|*| 1 [mELE (H) () HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP.
2 (25643 | x|*| 1 |hELXE B HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
3 115095 |x{*| 1 |AELEAFIL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
4 111953 |x|*| 1 |AFEXEAFNL (L) kHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
5 (15096 |*|*| 1 |pEEEA51L (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 [11953 |*|*| 1 |AFELEAZI (F) ikHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
7 111137 | *{*| | [F—TF+—xBEVR (4T PIPE FOR FELT
8 [ 11131 |x|*| 1 |FANE—TFEANSAT OIL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE
9 | 25613 |*|*| 1 |/hFEx HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
10 | 25641-A | *|*| 1 | /hEVYEBRHAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.5
11 | 25642-A | *|*| 1 [/F¥rihl SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.0
12 | 10644 x|kl 1 [Dwvivy— WASHER
14125631 | *|*| 1 [A—T+—x5& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15130516 |*|*| 1 |®HrhEY BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD
16 | 10652 | *|*| 1 [HAhELF v b NUT
17 | 15051 | *|*| 1 [ s EEEDHH R BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
18 [ 15050 |*|*| 1 |A—FF—x&E > BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
19 (10573  |*|*| 1 |F—TFFr—t&E EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
20 110727 |*|*| 1 |HhREYT b FELT
21110721 | *|*| 1| |#—T+—xBE>T L+ BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT
22 134110 |*|-| 1 |»E HD ‘ HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
22 | 34041-A [-|*| 1 | HFE ) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
36 (15093  [*|*| 1 |ASAHF A Vv OIL REGULATING SCREW
37115094 [*|*| 1 |WMBH S VILOY LY 0-RING
38 110629  [*|*| 1 |HMEAHF A VviLksHH L SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=8.0
39 [ 15092  [*|*| 1 | o—kAwFy PACKING
40 [ 15091  [*|*| 1 |hELX&METY (H) OIL RESERVOIR (RIGHT)
41 115007 | *|*| 7 |HEXEHEZH (B) tkHRL | SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
42 | 25614 | *|x| 1 [hFEESHFTHS— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
43 (25615 [*|*| 1 | AFEXEEHTHS— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)
44 125616 [*|*| 1 |AFLEHBHFHAS—HRL PINCH SLEEVE SCREW  15/64X28
45 | 25617 |*|*| 1 |AFEXELEHRL SCREW  17/64X32
46 | 10647 | *|*| 1 |HhFELXELEHRLCLTY S v— WASHER
47125618 | x|x| 1 |Aq 05— 0IL GAUGE
48 130508 [*|*| 1 |KREVH—RA—FF+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
49 | 8100 k| 1 | REVSF—ZF—TF+—1thia L | BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
50 | 10677 | *|*| 1 |wHRaLIvvy— WASHER
51 {15041 | *|-| 1 |HE> BOBBIN
51116408 |-|*| 1 [HKE> BOBBIN
52 | 25614C [*|*| 1 |AFEXEHS—E) L PINCH SLEEVE COMP.

_20_




. DE

hELa ()

HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

_21ﬁ



nELXE (E) . ME
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

MRES f S|B¥
No | PARTS No § § QTY TS DESCRIPTION
1 | 25646 |- 1 | AhELTE () () HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) COMP.
1 | 25646-TA|-|*| 1 | MhELXE () GH) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) COMP.
2 | 25645 (x| 1 | phFELE (X) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
3 | 15095 ¥ ¥ 1 |MELTEAEIL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
4 111953 ¥ x| 1 |MhEELEAFI (L) £EHRE SET SCREW 7/32X32 [=5.5
5 115096 ¥[*x) 1 | AELTEAEIL (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 | 11953 *|x| 1 | MFEITEAEIL (F) £HHRLE SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
7 11137 ¥|¥| 1 |A—TFT+—xEE a4 F PIPE FOR FELT
8 | 11131 *| x| 1 |FAIWET—SFRSAT 0OIL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE
9 | 25613 * x| 1 | /IhEY HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
10 | 25641-A | x| *| 1 |[/NEVEBEROHRKL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
11 | 25642-A | *|*| 1 |/hExikhl SET SCREW 1/4%40 L=5.0
12 1 10644 |k | |Duirvy— WASHER
14 | 25631 x| 1 |A—FF+—18& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15 1 30516 (x| 1 | BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD
16 | 10652 x| 1 |HMARESFY B NUT
17 | 15051 ¥ x| 1 | HhEEFEHHN BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
18 | 15050 ¥ x| 1 | #A—TF—2BE BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
19 | 10573 ¥[*| 1 |A—TFF+—TBE EHRL SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=11.0
20 | 10727 *|¥ 1 |HARESTILE FELT
21 110727 ¥(*| 1 | A—FF—BET L+ BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT
22 1 34110 ¥ - 1 | ME ) ‘ HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
22 | 34041-A |- x| 1 |HFE ) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
36 | 15093 ¥ x| 1 |HAHF A VIL OIL REGULATING SCREW
37 | 15094 x| 1 |[GHAEAAVYILOY LT 0-RING
38 | 10629 * x| 1 [HEAE Y1 VviLikHhl SET SCREW 1/8%X40 L=8.0
39 | 15092 ¥ ¥ 1 | —FSuF> PACKING
40 | 15521 *[*%| 1 | MhFEXEHRIVY () OIL RESERVOIR (LEFT)
41 1 15007 * x| 7 |hELTEHBEIY () LkHta L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
42 | 25614 *|*%| 1 | hFEXEBEHTHS— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
43 | 25615 * (x| 1 [hFELEHKEHTHS— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)
44 | 25616 || 1 |hELEBHTHAS—HRLE PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 15/64%28
45 | 25617 x| 1 |hELHELEHRL SCREW 17/64X32
46 | 10647 | 1 | hFELXELEHR LDV v— WASHER
47 | 25618 % 1 | FAINEF—=D OIL GAUGE
48 | 30508 x| 1 |REVy—RF—TFH— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
49 |1 8100 %] 1 |REHy—AA—TF+—1kéH1 C | BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
50 | 10677 *|x| 1 |1kHh LIy v— WASHER
51 | 15041 |- 1 |RE> BOBBIN
51 | 16408 -1*| 1 |REY BOBBIN
b2 | 25614C |*|*x| 1| |hEITEHS—GEL) R LH PINCH SLEEVE COMP.

_22_




